434

AN ORDER OF THE CLEAN ENVIRONMENT COMMISSION

ROERCOPY

UNDER THE CLEAN ENVIRONMENT ACT

RE: THE CLEAN ENVIRONMENT COMMISSION and THE CITY OF THOMPSON, Applicant,

WHEREAS pursuant to the provisions of The Clean Environment Act, the City of Thompson submitted an application to The Clean Environment Commission to prescribe limits in connection with the operation of fifteen storm sewer outlets located in the City of Thompson, Manitoba with drainage to the waters of the Burntwood River,

AND WHEREAS a representation was made to the said Commission by a person who is or is likely to be affected by an Order of the Commission prescribing limits in connection with the said operation,

AND WHEREAS the said Commission held a public hearing on the 16th day of December, 1974, in the Norman Hall at 71 Cree Road in the City of Thompson, Manitoba,

AND WHEREAS representations heard by the said Commission at the said public hearing indicated the Applicant was releasing pollutants in the form of raw or untreated sewage to the waters of the Burntwood River by means of one or more of the said storm sewer outlets,

AND WHEREAS the said Commission considered the said application on the 25th day of March, 1975,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT

April 21/25 April 21/25

- 1. The Applicant shall, on and after the date of issuance of this Order, take immediate action on a continuing basis to ensure that present connections of domestic sewage facilities to the storm sewer system are removed and to prevent the establishment of such connections in the future.
- 2. The Applicant shall, within one year of the date of issuance of this Order, report to the said Commission on the progress made towards the locating and elimination of all domestic sewage facility connections to the storm sewerage system of the City of Thompson.

· · · · 2 (-b-714

. . Continued

THE CITY IF THOMPSO:

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED THAT

3. On and after the date of issuance of this Order no domestic sewage facility or industrial or commercial waste facility is connected to the storm sewerage system of the City of Thompson.

Order No. 434

Dated at the City of Winnipeg

this 14th day of

,1975.

APRIL

Chairman Clean Environment Commission

C-b-774